## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1968/115—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty				
No.	Item		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	
4148	34.02.00	Genagen grades, fatty acid polyglycol esters	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding				
4201	34.02.00	Loramine SBU 185 : Anionic surfactant; being a sodium salt of the Sulphosuccinate of an Undecylenic-Monoalkylolamide for use as a Medication Agent in the manufacture of Shampoo (Anti-Dandruff)	25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct				
4147	34.02.00	Maypon and Polypeptide protein derived surfactants and conditioning agents, for use in pharmaceutical and cosmetic formulations, and wool dyeing assistants	25% as the Mini	h rate not exce ister may in an	25% y case direct	10.8	
4163	34.02.00	Miranol CM Conc., anamphoteric anionic-cationic surface active agent used in the manufacture of "bubble bath"	25% as the Mini	h rate not exce ister may in an	25% y case direct	10.8	
4170	38.19.99	Nalfloc A 141 X, a zinc, polyphosphate corrosion inhibitor used as a boiler water treatment compound	25% as the Min	h rate not exce ister may in an	25% y case direct	10.	
4168	38.19.99	"Scentinel" gas odorants (Grades A, D, E, F, G), for use in odorising domestic natural gas	25% as the Min	h rate not exce	25% y case direct	10.	
4172	58.05.19	Ribbon, velvet, of rayon—to be used in the manufacture of mantles and hats	25%	h rate not exce	25%	10.	
4153	84.10.09	Pumps, sliding shoe, self-priming, rotary—used for pumping clear water, factory effluent, ship's bilge etc.	Free	20%	25%	10.	
4159	84.22.09	"Simon" hydraulic platforms (Models L25, D40), for mounting on motor chassis	Free	20%	25%	10.	
4161 4180 4157 4158	84.23.19 84.59.22 84.59.39	Mole "Under-The-Road" drilling machine	Free Free Free	20 % 20 % 20 %	25 % 25 % 25 %	10.1 10.1 10.1	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 January 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of December 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1968/117-Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
4167 4156	34.02.00 84.22.01	Monamid 150 LWA Blocks, hoist, electric, excluding foot or pedestal mounted electric hoist blocks of a capacity of 5 tons or over. (Norte-Double rail crabs, comprising electric hoist blocks mounted in wheeled frames and designed to run on overhead rails, are not included in the above appro- val.)	Free Free	20%	10% 25%	10.8 10.2	160 243	1/5/65 23/2/67	31/12/68 31/12/68

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 January 1969. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of December 1968.

<sup>(</sup>a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.